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Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Ø Holz

1. André Franke SG Berlin 07 67,0 6 11,2 900,50

2. Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 65,0 6 10,8 904,67

3. Klaus Wermann Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 63,0 6 10,5 890,33

4. Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 61,0 6 10,2 901,33

5. Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 59,0 6 9,8 884,17

6. André Krause SG Berlin 07 58,0 6 9,7 892,83

7. Silvio Heise Luckenwalde 58,0 6 9,7 888,83

8. Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 57,0 6 9,5 897,33

9. Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 56,0 6 9,3 888,33

10. Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 54,0 6 9,0 882,00

11. Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 52,0 6 8,7 881,83

12. Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 51,0 6 8,5 878,67

13. Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 51,0 6 8,5 877,33

14. Dirk Strese Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 50,0 6 8,3 881,67

15. Rene Griep SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 49,0 6 8,2 880,00

16. Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 48,0 6 8,0 891,00

17. Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 48,0 6 8,0 881,50

18. Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 47,0 6 7,8 877,00

19. Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 47,0 6 7,8 865,83

20. Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 46,0 6 7,7 896,17

21. Karsten Lange SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 46,0 6 7,7 882,67

22. Andreas Huth Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 46,0 6 7,7 880,17

23. Joachim Müller SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 45,0 6 7,5 876,17

24. Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 44,0 6 7,3 887,17

25. Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 41,0 5 8,2 897,60

26. Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 41,0 6 6,8 872,50

27. Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 40,0 6 6,7 870,00

28. Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 40,0 6 6,7 861,50

29. Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 40,0 6 6,7 860,33

30. Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 39,0 6 6,5 887,83

31. Mario Gehrke Luckenwalde 39,0 6 6,5 878,83

32. Andreas Siemon Luckenwalde 39,0 6 6,5 876,83

33. Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 38,5 6 6,4 883,67

34. Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 37,5 6 6,3 874,83

35. Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 37,0 5 7,4 870,20

36. Sven Kujath SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 37,0 5 7,4 870,20

37. Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 37,0 6 6,2 876,33

38. Ralf Gütler Luckenwalde 37,0 6 6,2 876,00

39. Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 37,0 6 6,2 871,83

40. Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 36,0 6 6,0 870,17

41. Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 35,0 5 7,0 876,00

42. Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 35,0 6 5,8 887,83

43. Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 34,5 6 5,8 882,50

44. Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 34,0 6 5,7 877,17

45. Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 33,5 5 6,7 873,80

46. Bernd Meyer SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 33,0 4 8,3 889,75

47. Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 33,0 5 6,6 875,00

48. Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 33,0 6 5,5 869,17

49. Thomas Lenk Luckenwalde 32,0 5 6,4 874,40

50. Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 32,0 5 6,4 873,00

51. Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 32,0 6 5,3 883,00

52. Torsten Garrasch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 32,0 6 5,3 870,83

53. Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 31,0 6 5,2 880,33

54. Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 29,0 6 4,8 882,67

55. Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 29,0 6 4,8 879,00

56. Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 28,0 6 4,7 853,83

57. Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 27,0 4 6,8 873,25

58. Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 26,0 6 4,3 882,00

59. Sebastian Schmidt SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 26,0 6 4,3 867,33

60. Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 24,0 5 4,8 876,00
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61. Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 23,0 5 4,6 873,20

62. Thomas Kunst Luckenwalde 22,0 4 5,5 873,75

63. Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 22,0 5 4,4 866,00

64. Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 21,0 3 7,0 892,67

65. Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 21,0 4 5,3 866,50

66. Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 19,5 4 4,9 880,00

67. Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 19,0 4 4,8 869,00

68. Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 18,0 5 3,6 854,20

69. Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 17,0 4 4,3 863,25

70. Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 16,0 4 4,0 862,00

71. Lutz Radschinsky Luckenwalde 15,0 3 5,0 871,67

72. Heiko Mißbach Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 15,0 4 3,8 865,00

73. Martin Abraham Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 15,0 4 3,8 856,25

74. Henning Rösner SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14,0 2 7,0 884,00

75. Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 13,0 2 6,5 865,50

76. Sascha Beyse ESV Lok Wismar 12,5 4 3,1 866,50

77. Uwe Kuchenbecker Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 12,0 4 3,0 859,75

78. Matthias Stiefeling SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 11,0 5 2,2 857,40

79. Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 8,0 2 4,0 859,50

80. Stephan Wolfgram Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 7,0 4 1,8 852,75

81. Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 5,5 2 2,8 852,50

82. Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 4,0 1 4,0 833,00

83. Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 4,0 2 2,0 862,00

84. Siegfried Dammer Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 4,0 2 2,0 857,00

85. Thomas Gallannek SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4,0 2 2,0 839,50

86. Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 2,0 1 2,0 847,00

87. Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 1,0 1 1,0 858,00

88. Wolfgang Lieder KSG Uelzen 1,0 1 1,0 851,00

89. Ralf Rentsch Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1,0 1 1,0 849,00

90. Tino Kugler SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 1,0 1 1,0 829,00

91. Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 0,5 1 0,5 885,00

Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf

Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf

Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Uwe Kluge Luckenwalde

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Seite 2 von 4



© Ralf Naumann
Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Süd-Ost

Christian Spyra

27.10.2009

Name E / ST Klub Punkte Spiele
Ø 

Punkte

Gesamt 

Holz

Ø 

Holzzahl

Punkte 

Mannschaft

Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 65 6 10,8 5428 904,67 235 11 891 12 903 12 879 9 915 11 927 10 913

Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 46 6 7,7 5377 896,17 235 12 906 11 902 4 857 2 886 5 901 12 925

Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 35 6 5,8 5327 887,83 235 10 890 7 884 3 856 5 903 2 891 8 903

Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 32 6 5,3 5298 883,00 235 8 879 1 868 9 867 7 904 4 897 3 883

Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 31 6 5,2 5282 880,33 235 9 881 6 883 6 861 1 874 7 909 2 874

Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 26 6 4,3 5292 882,00 235 7 877 5 879 2 855 4 895 1 884 7 902

Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf

Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf

Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf

André Franke SG Berlin 07 67 6 11,2 5403 900,50 290 12 902 12 891 9 922 11 886 12 914 11 888

André Krause SG Berlin 07 58 6 9,7 5357 892,83 290 11 899 10 879 7 918 8 868 10 889 12 904

Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 56 6 9,3 5330 888,33 290 7 877 9 878 12 932 10 873 11 893 7 877

Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 37,5 6 6,3 5249 874,83 290 5 866 8 875 0,5 885 9 872 5 869 10 882

Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 37 6 6,2 5258 876,33 290 6 873 11 881 3 894 6 867 4 866 7 877

Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 34 6 5,7 5263 877,17 290 8 882 7 867 7 918 2 859 7 873 3 864

Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 0,5 1 0,5 885 885,00 290 0,5 885

Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07

Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 59 6 9,8 5305 884,17 236 12 904 9 874 12 877 12 883 6 870 8 897

Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 47 6 7,8 5195 865,83 236 9 876 5 865 9 842 11 864 8 875 5 873

Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 40 6 6,7 5169 861,50 236 2 849 2 856 11 850 11 864 12 885 2 865

Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 40 6 6,7 5162 860,33 236 9 876 7 867 4 833 9 844 7 872 4 870

Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 28 6 4,7 5123 853,83 236 6 874 1 846 10 845 7 839 1 853 3 866

Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 18 5 3,6 4271 854,20 236 1 848 6 866 8 841 2 854 1 862

Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 4 1 4,0 833 833,00 236 4 833

Klaus Wermann Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 63 6 10,5 5342 890,33 213 12 891 9 888 10 889 11 892 9 900 12 882

Dirk Strese Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 50 6 8,3 5290 881,67 213 10 888 7 875 9 883 10 889 3 874 11 881

Andreas Huth Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 46 6 7,7 5281 880,17 213 3 865 11 890 7 876 12 893 4 877 9 880

Heiko Mißbach Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 15 4 3,8 3460 865,00 213 1 853 4 860 5 883 5 864

Martin Abraham Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 15 4 3,8 3425 856,25 213 4 866 1 834 8 880 2 845

Uwe Kuchenbecker Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 12 4 3,0 3439 859,75 213 2 843 6 874 3 858 1 864

Stephan Wolfgram Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 7 4 1,8 3411 852,75 213 2 854 3 847 1 864 1 846

Siegfried Dammer Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 4 2 2,0 1714 857,00 213 2 864 2 850

Ralf Rentsch Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1 1 1,0 849 849,00 213 1 849

Silvio Heise Luckenwalde 58 6 9,7 5333 888,83 242 7 875 11 890 10 880 9 898 10 887 11 903

Mario Gehrke Luckenwalde 39 6 6,5 5273 878,83 242 3 867 12 895 3 861 2 865 9 885 10 900

Andreas Siemon Luckenwalde 39 6 6,5 5261 876,83 242 5 873 8 878 6 868 3 869 11 898 6 875

Ralf Gütler Luckenwalde 37 6 6,2 5256 876,00 242 10 877 6 873 1 858 4 872 12 905 4 871

Thomas Lenk Luckenwalde 32 5 6,4 4372 874,40 242 11 880 5 870 4 862 7 881 5 879

Thomas Kunst Luckenwalde 22 4 5,5 3495 873,75 242 4 871 5 870 1 845 12 909

Lutz Radschinsky Luckenwalde 15 3 5,0 2615 871,67 242 3 861 7 881 5 873

Uwe Kluge Luckenwalde

Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 54 6 9,0 5292 882,00 253 8 878 12 893 8 888 10 879 6 865 10 889

Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 48 6 8,0 5289 881,50 253 11 890 11 888 3 880 5 866 11 879 7 886

Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 47 6 7,8 5262 877,00 253 9 881 10 886 7 882 8 870 9 869 4 874

Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 35 5 7,0 4380 876,00 253 6 870 4 864 1 866 12 888 12 892

Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 33 5 6,6 4375 875,00 253 5 868 8 871 5 881 7 868 8 887

Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 19 4 4,8 3476 869,00 253 7 874 7 882 4 862 1 858

Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 16 4 4,0 3448 862,00 253 3 859 1 848 10 876 2 865

Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 1 1 1,0 858 858,00 253 1 858

Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 9Spiel 4 Spiel 11 Spiel 12 Spiel 17Spiel 5 Spiel 6 Spiel 15Spiel 13 Spiel 22Spiel 20 Spiel 21Spiel 18 Spiel 19Spiel 10 Spiel 14 Spiel 16
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Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 51 6 8,5 5264 877,33 222 2 866 5 866 11 888 12 885 10 878 11 881

Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 37 5 7,4 4351 870,20 222 1 844 7 872 11 882 10 878 8 875

Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 36 6 6,0 5221 870,17 222 4 870 7 867 12 892 3 860 5 868 5 864

Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 33,5 5 6,7 4369 873,80 222 2 866 4,5 879 9 873 11 879 7 872

Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 33 6 5,5 5215 869,17 222 6 876 4 862 8 878 6 867 3 862 6 870

Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 17 4 4,3 3453 863,25 222 5 872 5 864 4 865 3 852

Sascha Beyse ESV Lok Wismar 12,5 4 3,1 3466 866,50 222 3 869 3 861 4,5 879 2 857

Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 2 1 2,0 847 847,00 222 2 847

Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 61 6 10,2 5408 901,33 278 10 892 10 897 12 906 12 910 10 907 7 896

Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 57 6 9,5 5384 897,33 278 9 889 9 894 9 895 11 909 8 894 11 903

Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 48 6 8,0 5346 891,00 278 5 866 8 887 12 906 10 905 7 893 6 889

Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 44 6 7,3 5323 887,17 278 3 856 2 869 10 898 6 876 11 912 12 912

Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 38,5 6 6,4 5302 883,67 278 0,5 831 4 878 5 881 8 896 12 917 9 899

Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 24 5 4,8 4380 876,00 278 2 836 3 875 2 875 6 891 11 903

Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 5,5 2 2,8 1705 852,50 278 0,5 831 5 874

Rico Ziegert SG Gut Holz Rostock

Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 52 6 8,7 5291 881,83 242 11 890 10 874 2 828 8 880 12 940 9 879

Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 51 6 8,5 5272 878,67 242 6 872 11 882 8 841 9 887 8 911 9 879

Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 40 6 6,7 5220 870,00 242 9 885 10 874 7 839 1 843 9 912 4 867

Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 37 6 6,2 5231 871,83 242 11 890 5 863 5 835 5 868 6 904 5 871

Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 32 5 6,4 4365 873,00 242 12 904 8 869 1 815 10 915 1 862

Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 22 5 4,4 4330 866,00 242 2 861 6 836 7 872 4 897 3 864

Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 8 2 4,0 1719 859,50 242 2 848 6 871

Andreas Boos SG Union Oberschöneweide

Horst Riesebeck SG Union Oberschöneweide

Rene Griep SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 49 6 8,2 5280 880,00 228 11 895 7 881 12 905 5 828 9 882 5 889

Karsten Lange SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 46 6 7,7 5296 882,67 228 7 893 5 879 11 896 6 833 6 872 11 923

Sven Kujath SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 37 5 7,4 4351 870,20 228 12 896 9 887 5 870 3 823 8 875

Bernd Meyer SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 33 4 8,3 3559 889,75 228 11 895 10 891 3 863 9 910

Torsten Garrasch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 32 6 5,3 5225 870,83 228 6 891 11 895 4 869 5 828 2 858 4 884

Sebastian Schmidt SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 26 6 4,3 5204 867,33 228 9 894 5 879 2 858 2 820 2 858 6 895

Thomas Gallannek SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4 2 2,0 1679 839,50 228 3 862 1 817

Tino Kugler SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 1 1 1,0 829 829,00 228 1 829

Stefan Koch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor

Joachim Müller SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 45 6 7,5 5257 876,17 199 7 875 7 881 5 860 12 895 2 854 12 892

Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 41 6 6,8 5235 872,50 199 1 841 8 883 11 877 8 868 4 878 9 888

Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 27 4 6,8 3493 873,25 199 3 867 12 899 8 864 4 863

Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 23 5 4,6 4366 873,20 199 8 879 3 871 1 856 6 880 5 880

Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 21 4 5,3 3466 866,50 199 5 871 2 864 8 864 6 867

Henning Rösner SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 14 2 7,0 1768 884,00 199 8 883 6 885

Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 13 2 6,5 1731 865,50 199 10 871 3 860

Matthias Stiefeling SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 11 5 2,2 4287 857,40 199 4 870 1 847 1 847 2 854 3 869

Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 4 2 2,0 1724 862,00 199 3 866 1 858

Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 41 5 8,2 4488 897,60 214 3 877 9 922 12 932 8 867 9 890

Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 39 6 6,5 5327 887,83 214 3 877 6 864 11 924 11 928 1 856 7 878

Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 34,5 6 5,8 5295 882,50 214 9 894 4 855 1,5 894 7 904 5 863 8 885

Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 29 6 4,8 5296 882,67 214 1 865 3 851 10 923 10 926 3 861 2 870

Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 29 6 4,8 5274 879,00 214 5 880 8 869 4 904 3 887 5 863 4 871

Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 21 3 7,0 2678 892,67 214 4 879 12 883 5 916

Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 19,5 4 4,9 3520 880,00 214 2 848 1,5 894 8 911 8 867

Wolfgang Lieder KSG Uelzen 1 1 1,0 851 851,00 214 1 851
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